
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2165
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2012
NICD BRANCH
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Ministry of Health has re-submitted the proposal to the Department of Expenditure for setting up branches of the National Institute of Communicable Diseases (NICD) various states including Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be finalized;

(c) whether the said institute aims at carrying out the diagnosis of the newly emerging diseases as also do research in prevailing communicable diseases;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the manner in which the said institute is likely to be managed administratively and financially?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a): No.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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